
UVA Wise (6-2) -vs- Lincoln Memorial (11-10)
3/10/2004 at Harrogate, TN (Neely Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Melissa Randolph (4-4)
Loss: Nicole Poore (2-1)
HBP: Nicole Poore
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 pm   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 67   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UVA Wise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lincoln Memorial 2 0 2 0 0 3 X 7 11 1

UVA Wise 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kendall Rainey cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jennifer Law ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dani Benton c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Heather Gentry 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicole Poore p 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Ashley Addington ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melissa Barnes rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Krystal Showers 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Kari Sparks dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Echo Hagan lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Courtney Brannon 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 2 0 2 3 5

2B: Krystal Showers (1)

Lincoln Memorial 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brittney Walker cf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Danielle Sowders 2b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Renae Carter dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Judy Hornsby c 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
Tiffany Evans 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Jessica Green ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gina Grace lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
Brianna Ebbinghaus 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Cassey Schutte rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Tori Rolin rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melissa Randolph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kristen Hutchison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 11 7 0 2 5

2B: Brittney Walker (1); Danielle Sowders (1); Gina Grace (1);
Brianna Ebbinghaus (1)
HR: Judy Hornsby (1)
SF: Renae Carter (1)
HBP: Judy Hornsby (1)
E: Tiffany Evans (1)

UVA Wise IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicole Poore (L, 2-1) 6.0 11 7 7 0 2 0 0 1 0 28 30 10 6 –
Totals 11 7 7 0 2 0 0 1 0 28 30 10 6

Lincoln Memorial IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Melissa Randolph (W, 4-4) 5.0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 19 8 5 –
Kristen Hutchison 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 2 –
Totals 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 24 26 11 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

UVA Wise - Top of 1st WIS LMU
K. Rainey grounded out to 2b. 0 0
J. Law out at first p to 2b. 0 0
D. Benton grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 1st WIS LMU
B. Walker popped up to p. 0 0
D. Sowders singled to left field. 0 0
R. Carter reached on a fielder's choice to second base; D. Sowders out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
J. Hornsby homered to left field, 2 RBI; R. Carter scored. 0 2
T. Evans grounded out to 3b. 0 2

UVA Wise - Top of 2nd WIS LMU
H. Gentry flied out to cf. 0 2
N. Poore flied out to cf. 0 2
M. Barnes grounded out to p. 0 2

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 2nd WIS LMU
J. Green struck out swinging. 0 2
G. Grace singled up the middle. 0 2
B.Ebbinghaus popped up to 2b. 0 2
C. Schutte popped up to p. 0 2

UVA Wise - Top of 3rd WIS LMU
K. Showers struck out swinging. 0 2
K. Sparks flied out to lf. 0 2
E. Hagan singled down the lf line. 0 2
K. Rainey popped up to 2b. 0 2

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 3rd WIS LMU
B. Walker doubled to left center. 0 2
D. Sowders singled to left field; B. Walker advanced to third. 0 2
R. Carter flied out to rf, SF, RBI; B. Walker scored. 0 3
J. Hornsby hit by pitch; D. Sowders advanced to second. 0 3
T. Evans singled through the left side, RBI; J. Hornsby advanced to second; D. Sowders scored. 0 4
J. Green reached on a fielder's choice to third base; T. Evans advanced to second; J. Hornsby out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 4
G. Grace grounded out to 2b. 0 4

UVA Wise - Top of 4th WIS LMU
J. Law struck out swinging. 0 4
D. Benton walked. 0 4
H. Gentry popped up to 1b. 0 4
N. Poore grounded out to 2b. 0 4

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 4th WIS LMU
B.Ebbinghaus popped up to 2b. 0 4
C. Schutte lined out to 3b. 0 4
B. Walker grounded out to 2b. 0 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UVA Wise - Top of 5th WIS LMU
M. Barnes popped up to 1b. 0 4
K. Showers doubled to right field. 0 4
T. Rolin to rf for C. Schutte. 0 4
K. Sparks walked. 0 4
E. Hagan flied out to cf. 0 4
K. Rainey flied out to cf. 0 4

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 5th WIS LMU
D. Sowders popped up to 3b. 0 4
R. Carter singled to center field. 0 4
J. Hornsby struck out swinging. 0 4
T. Evans popped up to 2b. 0 4

UVA Wise - Top of 6th WIS LMU
K. Hutchison to p for M. Randolph. 0 4
J. Law grounded out to ss. 0 4
D. Benton flied out to 2b. 0 4
H. Gentry flied out to rf. 0 4

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 6th WIS LMU
J. Green grounded out to 3b. 0 4
G. Grace doubled to right center. 0 4
B.Ebbinghaus doubled down the lf line, RBI; G. Grace scored. 0 5
T. Rolin flied out to lf. 0 5
B. Walker singled to first base, RBI; B.Ebbinghaus scored. 0 6
D. Sowders doubled to left center, RBI; B. Walker scored. 0 7
R. Carter flied out to cf. 0 7

UVA Wise - Top of 7th WIS LMU
A. Addington pinch hit for N. Poore. 0 7
A. Addington reached on a throwing error by 1b, assist by ss. 0 7
M. Barnes reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; A. Addington out at second ss to 2b. 0 7
K. Showers struck out swinging. 0 7
K. Sparks flied out to lf. 0 7

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 7th WIS LMU


